2023
COMBINED EASTERN SHORE HORSE SHOWS
HIGH SCORE AWARDS

LEAD LINE - MERIT

HELEN COLLINS-ELLINGSWORTH, Berlin, MD.
CHARLOTTE GOHRBAND, ljamsville, MD.
HARPER HUNT, Selbyville, DE.

ISLA RINNIER-MALONE, Berlin, MD.
MADISON THOMAS, Salisbury, MD.

EMMA YANUS, Salisbury, MD.

LEAD LINE - PARTICIPATION

No Award

SHORT STIRRUP - MERIT

DELANEY CURTIS, Berlin, MD.
ADALYNN DIXON, Salisbury, MD.
HARPER KENNEY, Eden, MD.
RHYAN PARSONS, Salisbury, MD.
ISLA PIPPIN, Berlin, MD.

BRIANNA PITTMAN, Sharptown, MD.



ouprwdE

AN NS S

2015
2016
2017
2018

SHORT STIRRUP

“Short Stirrup Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by, Friends of CESHS

Stevie Novack 2019
Lilly Anthony 2020
Haven Harrison 2021
Emma Morris 2022

ADALYNN DIXON, Salisbury, MD.
RHYAN PARSONS, Salisbury, MD.
BRIANNA PITTMAN, Sharptown, MD.
DELANEY CURTIS, Berlin, MD.
HARPER KENNEY, Eden, MD.

ISLA PIPPIN, Berlin, MD.

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

MINI STIRRUP

Meredith Grace Walston
Lexi Davis

Bella Huff

Clara Collins- Ellingsworth

225
188.5
168
139.5
96
65.5

“May Hickman Memorial Perpetual Trophy”
donated by Annie Parkes, to the memory of a great horse woman,

and loving mother

Elliette Baker 2019
Hayes Holloway 2020
Madison Clayton 2021
Moorea Phillips 2022
Regan Cline

Jenna Ward

Emma Morris

Kamryn Lewis

EMMA YANUS, Salisbury, MD.

MYKA TAYLOR, Preston, MD.

HARPER HUNT, Selbyville, DE.

ISLA RINNIER-MALONE, Berlin, MD.
BROOKE CARPENTER, Georgetown, DE.
ADELINE G.WINDSOR, Berlin, MD.

Londyn Davy
Kallie Noble
Harper Kenney
Rhyan Parsons

168
66
59
58
48
26

MINI STIRRUP PARTICIPATION

No Award
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LONG STIRRUP
“Hidden Meadows” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by the Morris Family: Stanley, Darlene, Ginny, and Kari

2004  Allison Reddish 2013 Addisyn Merrill
2005  Lea Scarangella 2014 Lauren Phillips
2006  Bethany Euler 2015 Josie Kostelac
2007  Kristen Hartman 2016 Marisa Alvarez
2008  Emily Desjardins 2017 Caroline Wright
2009  Ashley Jones 2018 Maya Seelig
2010  Katie Bromwell 2019 Corinne Cooper
2011  Megan Short 2020 Renata Lovitt
2012  Danielle Cornelius 2021 Isabelle Abell
2023  Anna McWilliams 2022 Anna McWilliama
LILLY FINKBEINER, Salisbury, MD. 258.5
CHEYENNE EAST, Crisfield, MD. 152
ADDISON RICHARDSON, Snow Hill, MD. 140
KAYLEE ZIMMERMAN, Salisbury, MD. 126
JESSICA SCRIMGEOUR, Ocean City, MD. 117.5
ELLA MEEKINS, Whaleyville, MD. 110.5
BEGINNER EQUITATION WALK - TROT
New trophy donated by the CESHS Junior Board
2019 Jenna Link 2022 Delaney Taylor
2020 Harper Kenney
2021 Harper Kenney
. HARPER KENNEY, Eden, MD. 262
. ADDISON RICHARDSON, Snow Hill, MD. 214.5
. EMMA YANUS, Princess Anne, MD. 63.5
. ISLA RINNIER-MALONE, Berlin, MD. 46.5
. NORA GORFINKEL, Berlin, MD. 43
. AURELIA ALDER, Westover, MD. 43
. BROOKE CARPENTER, Georgetown, DE. 42



SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER
Newly donated in 2017

“Candy Cane Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by , Windy Way Farm.

2016 Oh Danny Boy 2020 Splash Of Blue
2017  Kettle Korn 2021 Double Dutch
2018  Pixie Stix 2022 She Makes Me Dance

2019 Rosmel’s Hi Tide

. EVERBLUE 198
Rhyan Parsons, Salisbury, MD.

. DOUBLE DUTCH 193
Delaney Curtis, Berlin, MD.

. LUCKY CHARM 117
Adalynn Dixon, Salisbury, MD.

. MY FLAT IN LONDON 90
Isla Pippin, Berlin, MD.

. ABOVE THE CLOUDS 88.5
Brianna Pittman, Sharptown, MD.

. CARMEL TWIX 58

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Brooke Carpenter, Georgetown, De.

SMALL WORKING PONY HUNTER
“Misty Dawn” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Brittany Harrison

2023 — No Award

MEDIUM WORKING PONY HUNTER
“Clever Endeavor” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Tami Beauchamp

2023 — No Award

LARGE WORKING PONY HUNTER
“Beau Design” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Khari Taustin

2023 — No Award



GRAND CHAMPION WORKING PONY HUNTER
(Highest of Three Divisions)

“Farnley Cotillion” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Cypress Glen Farm

2023 — No Award

SMALL / MEDIUM HUNTER PONY

“Almosta Farm” Perpetual Trophy
Donor — Anonymous

1. GUINEVERE 128.5
Hannah Coyle, Berlin, MD.

2. NOT NEGOTIABLE 121
Madelyn Bobenko, Berlin, MD.

3. SHERLOCK 79

0. Brittany Purnell, Ocean City, MD.
r. Addison McMillan, Ocean City, MD.

4. ROLLINGWOODS NOT YOURS 45.5
Morgan Clarke, Ocean City, MD.
5. BROOKSIDE MANDALAY 25

Hannah Coyle, Berlin, MD.

LARGE HUNTER PONY
“Foxden Farm Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Foxden Farm, Beth Steele

1. ALL THE OPTUONS 85.5
Alexis Davis, Berlin, MD.
2. BLUE HERON’S STEPHEN FOSTER 84

Nora Rafinski, Berlin, MD.
GRAND CHAMPION HUNTER PONY

“Checkmate” Memorial Trophy
Donated by Bradley Caine

2023 - GUINEVERE -



CHILDREN’S HUNTER
“My Main Munchkin” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Dena Burnham

2023 — No Award

JUNIOR HUNTER
“The Drummer Boy” Challenge Trophy
Presented by Mr. & Mrs. Dave Greene to be awarded to the owner of the horse
compiling the most points in the Junior Hunter Division.

2023 — No Award

“The Sky’s Shadow” Perpetual Trophy
Presented by Mr. Claude Owen in honor of his mare “Sky Shadow”. The trophy
shall be awarded to the RIDER of the horse scoring the most points in the
Junior Division on a particular mount and each winner’s name to be inscribed
thereon.

2023 — No Award

LOW PONY HUNTER
“Knock On Wood”, Perpetual Trophy
Donated by, Hidden Meadow Farm

2013  Motown Magic Caroline Anderson
2014  Esquire Gina Ellis
2015 Legacy Caitlyn Hoen
2016 Esquire Gina Ellis
2017  Here For The Party Elizabeth Tietbohl
2018 Oakey Dokey Smokey Moorea Phillips
2019 Oakey Dokey Smokey Moorea Phillips
2020  Charlotte’s Web Morgan Clarke
2021  Knock On Wood Kameryn Lewis
2022  Spring Breeze Barren Creek Landing Stables
1. GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY 185.5

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Delaney Reynolds, Salisbury, MD.

2. SHAKE RATTLE AND ROLL 176.5
Haven Harrison, Berlin, MD.
3. MISCHIEF MANAGED 110

Meredith Walston, Salisbury, MD.
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4. DUTCH WONDER 108
Jessica Scrimgeour, Ocean City, MD.

5. CAN YA KEEP A SECRET 915
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.
r. Emma Dorr, Mardela Springs, MD.

6. WAYSTEAD FARM LOVELY RITA 66

McKenzie Newton, Parsonsburg, MD.

LowH

LOW HUNTER
unter Perpetual Trophy

In memory of Henry A. & Zelda M. Zimmerman
Donated by Richard Zimmerman

2000 Inhibition Greta Haddaway
2001 Hallelujah Adam Persans
2002 Dartanian Mark Reeves
2003  Dartanian Mark Reeves
2004  The Piano Man Storybook Farm
2005 Oleander Kari Morris
2006 Right On Time Corey Reeves
2007  Puttin’ On The Ritz Melissa Payne/Kathy Sheldon
2008  The Illusionist Tami Tritapoe
2009  The Illusionist Tami Tritapoe
2010  Puttin’ On The Ritz Melissa Payne/Kathy Sheldon
2011  The Illusionist Tami Tritapoe
2012  The lllusionist Tami Tritapoe
2013  The lllusionist Tami Tritapoe
2014  Obsession Heather Tull
2015 Touchstone Tami Tritapoe
2016  Rumor Has It Kari Thomas
2017  Will Be Tempted Rene Kidd
2018 Game Changer Tami Tritapoe
2019  William Penn Lauren Phillips
2020 Be Tempted Mary Beth Lanza
2021  Something Magical Storybook Farm
2022  Time Will Tell

1. MAGNOLIA 78
Colin Glushakow, Hebron, MD.

2. JR.BUTTON 40
0. Ashley Burnett, Mardela Springs, MD.
r. Jenna Ward, Mardela Springs, MD.

3. PINECROFT EXCALIBUR 16
Amy Smith, Parsonsburg, MD.

4. COLORADO Z 34

Ali Terrill, Berlin, MD.



1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

GREEN HUNTER

“Gondy’s Lad” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Charlie & Kay Purnell

Snobby John
Newsworthy
Buddy Brook Banker
Double Decker
Kahlua

Grayson

No Award
Chippendale
Dartanian
Collector’s Edition
Rightful

Only Once

2023 — No Award

Richard Zimmerman
Laurie Nosworthy

J. Albert Eyler

Beth Steele

Alexis Starer

Adel Rogers

Adel Rogers
Mark Reeves
Kim Thomasson
Marissa Dean
Mark Reeves

CESHS WORKING HUNTER 3°6”

“Dr. Christine Kehne” Perpetual Hunter Trophy

Donated by Dr. Kehne

In honor of her mare “High Girl”

Doublemint
Doublemint
Doublemint
Alkie Bay
Alkie Bay
Alkie Bay
Downtown Brown
Alkie Bay
Cruise Control
One of a Kind
The Mighty Mouse
No Award
Alkie Bay

Miles River Moonstruck
Miles River Peanut
Oleander
Oleander

Oleander

Oleander

No Award
Oleander

DeGage

2023 — No Award

Ranlyn Pines
Ranlyn Pines
Ranlyn Pines

Pam Titus

Pam Titus

Pam Titus

Richard Zimmerman
Miles River Farm
Ginny Morris
Beth Steele

Cherri Notarnicola

Sharon Rakowski
Kim Marvin
Miles River Farm
Kari Morris
Kari Morris
Kari Morris
Kari Morris

Kari Morris
Carlin Savage



“Heaven Sent Perpetual Trophy”, donated by Brittany Purnell

WORKING HUNTER 3’

2023 — No Award

BABY GREEN HORSE & PONY
“Kingsford Memorial Perpetual Trophy”

Donated by Autumn Grove Stables & The Naughton Family

In Memory of their horse Kingsford

2010  Fresh Slate

2011 Kingsford Edge
2012 A Spark Of Silver
2013 Ramlin Romeo
2014 Waystead Domingo
2015 Bippity Boppity Blue
2016 Bella Dia

2017  Tux

2018  Rumor

2019  Penny Lane

2020  SS Northern Evador
2021  City Of Stars

2022  Special Agent Gibbs

. WORTH THE WAIT

Rachel DeBonis, Fruitland, MD.

. DOWNTON ABBIE

Saraph Brittain, Quantico, MD.

. WALK ON THE WILD SIDE

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Layla Neff, Salisbury, MD.

. IMA SPRING DIVA

Isabelle Abell, Pocomoke City, MD.

. COCO CHANEL

0. Rachelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Corinne Cooper, Salisbury, MD.
. TOY STORY

Taylor Cropper, Dagsboro, DE.

Scott & Dottie Morris
Dr. Daryl Layfield- Insley
Tabitha Fisher

Janice Ferneyhough

Dr. Lucy Van Voorhees
Caroline Anderson

J. P. Wright

Leigh Raymer

Quinn Hopkins
Maelynn Tsang

Emily Rae

Autumn Grove Stables
Saraph Brittian

264
201.5

112

100.5

78

61



PERFORMANCE HORSE & PONY
“Performance Horse & Pony Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by Marianne Roth and Endeavor Farm

2011  Poker Face Ginny Morris
2012 A Spark Of Silver Tabitha Fisher
2013  Johnny Cash Courtney Thomas
2014  Doofensmirtz Bailey Colwell
2015 Paprika Divine Autumn Grove Stables
2016  Northstar Samantha Roberts
2017  Lucky Champ Gabby Malone
2018 Memory Lane Jordyn Stinar
2019 Motown Magic Caroline Wright
2020 Landing Gear Cameron Gray
2021  The Apprentice Tami Tritapoe
2022 Amara Jessica Yankus

1. GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY 190

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Julia DeAngelo, Salisbury, MD.

2. DUTCH WONDER 142
Jessica Scrimgeour, Ocean City, MD.

3. JUST ALOOK 52.5
Sophia Mealy, Selbyville, DE.

4. FRONTMAN 51
Leigh Anne Yanus, Salisbury, MD.

5. JR.BUTTON 29
Jenna Ward, Mardela Springs, MD.

6. IMA SPRING DIVA 10

Isabelle Abell, Pocomoke City, MD.

DELMARVA - UNDER 14
“Ankar Farm” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Karen and Andrew Immerman & Ankar Farm

1. KNOCK ON WOOD 34
0. Carly Finkbeiner, Salisbury, MD.
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DELMARVA - 14 THRU 17
“Ankar Farm” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Karen and Andrew Immerman & Ankar Farm

1. ALL MY BESTE 74
Kameryn Lewis, Mardela Springs, MD.

2. FRONTMAN 13
o.Leigh Anne Yanus, Salisbury, MD.
r. Stevie Novack, Salisbury, MD.

DELMARVA - ADULT
“ Cruise Control” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Ginny Morris to honor her gelding “Skip”
- agreat friend -

1. CAYTAGO 24
0. Jessica Yankus, Princess Anne, MD.
r. Colin Glushakow, Hebron, MD.

2. WORTH THE WAIT 6
Rachel DeBonis, Fruitland, MD.

GRAND CHAMPION DELMARVA
(Highest of Three Divisions)
“Grand Champion Delmarva Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by The Thaws

2023 - ALL MY BESTE -

OPEN DIVISION
“The Invitational Farm” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by, Wayne and Myra Spencer

2003-2012 Rapt-To-A-Te Myra Spencer
2013 J. C. Becker Rebecca Insley
2014-15 J.C. Becker Rebecca Insley
2016  Top Hat Spyder Dance Mirina Brown

11



2017 Romeo Rockette Barren Creek Landing Stables

2018 Romeo Rockette Barren Creek Landing Stables
2019 Relevant Laurie Nosworthy
2020  Strasslein Builders The Joker Michele Brauning
2021 Top Of The Hill Rocket’s Red Glare Michele Brauning
2022  Kelsey’s Kandy Gayle Dunkleman
. P.S.WHIZ TIME 146.5

0. Sandy Angelo, Eden, MD.
r. Kameryn Lewis, Mardela Springs, MD.

. ROLLINGWOODS NOT YOURS 63
Morgan Clarke, Ocean City, MD.

. FARLEY SILVER HARP 55
Harper Kenney, Eden, MD

. STAR ONE STEP DOMINGO 25
Jillian Larmore, Westover, MD.

. FOREVER FAITHFUL 21.5
Addison McMillan, Ocean City, MD.

. DUTCH WONDER 19

Jessica Scrimgeour, Ocean City, MD.

WESTERN PLEASURE - JUNIOR
“Thunder” Memorial Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Maida Mootz

2023 — No Award

WESTERN PLEASURE — ADULT
“Fast Buck Freddy” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Charlie and Kaye Purnell

2023 — No Award

GRAND CHAMPION WESTERN PLEASURE
“Holly Grove Farm” \Western Pleasure Champion - Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Kaye and Charlie Purnell

2023 — No Award

12



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

ENGLISH PLEASURE PONY
The “Chippadore” Memorial Perpetual Trophy
Presented by Mr. & Mrs. Ross Kennedy in honor of her pony

“Chippadore”

Miles River Moondance
Miles River Moondance
Lucky Rose

Miles River Moondance
Lucky Rose

Bar Room Brass

Pixie Stix

Cute As A Button

Miles River Moondance
Cute As A Button
Sunshine Over Harmony
Tigerwood

Carolinas Red Pepper
Here For The Party
Here For The Party
Hollering Hill Cinderella
Esquire

Crevanwood Martina
Felix Felicius

Oakey Dokey Smokey
Knock On Wood

Spring Breeze

Oaky Doky Smokey

. SHAKE RATTLE AND ROLL

Haven Harrison, Berlin, MD.

. WINDY’S WE LIKE IT LOUD

Emma Flores, Greensboro, MD.

. CHARLOTTE’S WEB

0. Morgan Clarke, Ocean City, MD.
r. Kingsley Giardina, Berlin, MD.

. CAN YA KEEP A SECRET
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Emma Dorr, Mardela Springs, MD.

. HEY JACK

0. Tessa Arnold, Berlin, MD.
r. Brooke Arnold, Berlin, MD.

. SWEETER THAN FRICTION

Emma Flores, Greensboro, MD.

Pam Titus

Pam Titus

Natasha Kramer.
Miles River Farm
Natasha Kramer

Trina Thompson
Dakota Quelland
Molly Cinderella
Miles River Farm
Travis Connelly
Rachael Parolski
Hillary Gibbons-Neff
Dana Anderson

Tami Tritapoe

Tami Tritapoe

Lauren Phillips

Gina Ellis

Maelynn Tsang
Autumn Grove Stables
Autumn Grove Stables
Kameryn Lewis
Barren Creek Landing Stables
Moorea Phillips, Ocean City, Md

155.5
140

1235

122

1215

525



ENGLISH PLEASURE HORSE
“Miss Autumn Leaves” Perpetual Trophy

Donated by Heather Tull

2000 Vodka Voogie

2001  Flirtin’> With The Band

2002  Wap’s Rip Rap
2003 Wap’s Rip Rap

2004  Tellin’ War Stories

2005-10 Wap’s Rip Rap
2011-12Knock On Wood
2013 Romeo Rockette

2014  Reve de Souvenirs
2015  Without A Doubt
2016  Sonny San Dee Bar

2017  Stylin Without It
2018  Karbonado

2019  Almost Perfect
2020 Time Will Tell
2021  Consider It Dun
2022  Romeo Rockette

. ROMEO ROCKETTE

Myla Tolley

Gayle Dunkleman

Pam Titus

Pam Titus

Karen Guthrie

Pam Titus

Kathy Safford

Debra Aalders

Isabel Emond

Kim Suttmiller

Martha McCurdy

Barren Creek Landing Stables
Kylie Thompson

Barren Creek Landing S.
Stevie Novack

Addisyn Merrill

Barren Creek Landing Stables

184

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela S, MD.

r. Laura Puente, Salisbury, MD.

. LILY PULITZARR

146.5

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela S, MD.

r. Delaney Bennett, Delmar, MD.

. R.H.F. STETSON

1345

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela S. MD.

r. Madison Clayton, Westover, MD.

. JR.BUTTON

0. Ashley Burnett, Mardela Springs, MD.
r. Jenna Ward, Mardela Springs, MD.

. JUST A LOOK

Sophia Mealy, Selbyville, DE.

. SPECIAL AGENT GIBBS

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Marcibeth Hoy, Quantico, MD.

70.5

56.5

54

GRAND CHAMPION ENGLISH PLEASURE
(Highest of Two Divisions)

Combined Eastern Shore Horse Shows English Pleasure Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Martha Baynard in memory of her horse “Morning Star



1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Fetch-A-Pail

Onley Shoreman

Lucky Rose

Lucky Rose

Lucky Rose

Miles River Moondance
Miles River Moondance
Lucky Rose

Wap’s Rip Rap

Tellin’ War Stories

2005- 10 Wap’s Rip Rap

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Knock On Wood
Carolinas Red Pepper
Here For The Party
Reve de Souvenirs
Hollering Hill Cinderella
Esquire
Cravenwood Martina
Karbonado
Almost Perfect
Knock On Wood
Consider It Dun
Romeo Rockette

Daryl Insley
Miles River Farm
Rhiannom Towers
Emily Melchior
Emily Melchior
Pam Titus

Pam Titus
Natasha Kramer
Pam Titus

Karen Guthrie
Pam Titus

Kathy Safford
Dana Anderson
Tami Tritapoe
Isabel Emond
Lauren Phillips
Brooke Phillips
Maelynn Tsang
Kylie Thompson
Barren Creek Landing Sables
Kamaryn Lewis
Addisyn Merrill
Barren Creek Landing Stables

2023 - ROMEO ROCKETTE -

LOW CHILDREN’S HUNTER HORSE
“Nightline” — Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Endeavor Farm, Marianne Roth

Dartanian

Mischief Maker
Heaven Sent
Oleander

Five O’Clock Shadow
Tiger Lilly

Reve de Souvenirs
Northstar

Memory Lane
Consider It Dun
Reve De Souvenirs
Right On Time
Confession

Rumor Has It
Daiquiri

1. FIRST CLASS

0. Haven Harrison, Berlin, MD.
r. Grace Kilroy, Selbyville, DE.

2. ICY STARE

Lea Herling, Salisbury, MD.

Mark Reeves
Lindsey Stafford
Lauralee Purnell
Kari Morris
Travis Connelly
Kate Bowski
Isabel Emond
Samantha Roberts
Autumn Grove Stables
Addisyn Merrill
Alexandria Russell
Stevie Novack
Marianne Roth
Josie Kostelac

Lea Herling

95

68



. KONA 415
Addison Wild, Berlin, MD.

. AMAZING GRACE 35
Anna McWilliams, Salisbury, MD.

. COLORADO Z 21
Ali Terrill, Berlin, MD.

. IMA SPRING DIVA 4

Isabelle Abell, Pocomoke, MD.

LOW ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER HORSE
“Work Less, Play More” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by the Phillips Family

2019 Caytago Jessica Yankus
2020 Commodore Martha McCurdy
2021  Authentic Star Hannah Showell
2022  Caytago Jessica Yankus

. CARRILOU 125
Brittany Harrison, Berlin, MD.

. CAYTAGO 70

0. Jessica Yankus, Princess Anne, MD.
r. Colin Glushakow, Hebron, MD.

ICELUS 42
Gabby Malone, Salisbury, MD.
. PINECROFT EXCALIBUR 275
Amy Smith, Parsonsburg, MD.
. R.H.F. STETSON 20

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela MD.

r. Madison Clayton, Westover, MD.

. R.D. BLACK DIAMOND 4.5
Bradley Helmuth, Parsonsburg, MD.

THOROUGHBRED HUNTER
“Thoroughbred Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by CESHS and Friend

2016  Awesome Wizard Whitney Elliott
2017  Fresh Slate Marianne Roth

16
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2018
2019
2020
2021

HAVEN HARRISON, Berlin, MD.
HANNAH COYLE, Berlin, MD
MADELYN BOBENKO, Berlin, MD.

no winner
Life’s Destiny
Imperial Rule
Trade Secret

2023 — No Award

Madison Parks
Mimi Parish

Addisyn Merril

HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION - UNDER 14
“Miles To Go” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Mary Ellen Carroll

SOPHIA MEALEY, Selbyville, DE.

NORA RAFINSKI, Berlin, MD.

CLAIRE COLLINS-ELLINGSWORTH, Berlin, MD.

36
20
10

6

6

1.5

HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION - 14 THRU 17

“Bellis” Hunter Seat Equitation 14 Thru 17 Perpetual Trophy
Donated by the Bellis Family

KAMERYN LEWIS, Mardela Springs, MD.

DELANEY BENNETT, Delmar, MD.

LAURA PUENTE, Salisbury, MD.
MEREDITH WALSTON, Salisbury, MD.
ANNA McWILLIAMS, Salisbury, MD.
LEA HERLING, Salisbury, MD.

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

181
85.5
66
60
41
15

JUNIOR HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION
(Highest of Two Divisions)
“Pearl McNeal” Junior Equitation Perpetual Trophy

Beth Williams
Brittany Harrison
Khari Taustin
Brittany Harrison
Khari Taustin
Stephen Rose

Carly Ann Showell

Kari Morris
Stephanie Eagle
Kari Morris
Emily Melchior

17

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Corey Reeves
Laura Kade
Laura Kade
Laura Kade
Hannah Showell
Lauren Dykes
Dana Anderson
Isabel Emond
Addison Merrill
Cassie Colwell
Jamie Fishinger
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2003  Corey Reeves 2018  Maelynn Tsang

Brittany Purnell 2019  Madison Clayton
2004  Laura Kade 2020  Caroline Wright
2005 Laura Kade 2021  Paige Davis

2022  Laura Puente

2023 - KAMERYN LEWIS - 181 pts.

HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION — ADULT
“The Illusionist” Perpetual Trophy,
Donated by Tami & Kathy Beauchamp; in honor of our once in a lifetime horse,
who taught us more than we could ever teach him

2016  Jessica Yankus
2017  Jessica Yankus
2018  Jessica Yankus
2019 Martha McCurdy
2020  Jessica Yankus

MADISON CLAYTON, Westover, MD. 86.5
JENNA WARD, Mardela Springs, MD. 70
BRADLEY HELMUTH, Parsonsburg. MD. 40
COLIN GLUSHAKOW, Hebron, MD. 20
AMY SMITH, Parsonsburg, MD. 4
RACHEL DeBONIS, Fruitland, MD. 5

GRAND CHAMPION HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION

(Highest of the Three Divisions)
New for 2018, Donated by Greg Russell and Family

1977  Trina Culver 1998  Carly Ann Showell
1978  Penny Parsons 1999  Kari Morris
1979  Trina Thompson 2000  Stephanie Eagle
1980 Lisa Collison 2001 Kari Morris
1981  Trina Thompson 2002  Emily Melchior
1982  Lisa Horn 2003 Corey Reeves &
1983  Terra Culver Brittany Purnell
1984  Terra Culver 2004  Laura Kade

1985 Rand Thaw 2005 Laura Kade

1986  Kathy Titus 2006 Corey Reeves
1987 Rand Thaw 2007-9 Laura Kade
1988 Rand Thaw 2010 Hannah Showell
1989  Jennifer Sharpe 2011  Lauren Dykes
1990 Brittany Harrison 2015  Addison Merrill
1991 Rand Thaw 2016  Cassie Colwell
1992  Rand Thaw 2017  Jamie Fishinger
1993  Beth Williams 2018

1994  Richard Zimmerman 2019  Martha McCurdy

18
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1995  Khari Taustin 2020  Caroline Wright
1996  Khari Taustin 2021  Paige Davis
1997  Stephen Rose 2022  Laura Puente

2023 - KAMERYN LEWIS - 181 pts.

CESHS HUNTER SEAT MEDAL - UNDER 14
Hunter Seat Medal Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Cheryl & Jay Taustin

1995  Brittany Purnell 2009  Carlin Savage
1996 Kari Morris 2010 Lauren Dykes
1997  Kari Morris 2011 Michael Brittingham
1998  Kari Morris 2012  Lauren Dykes
1999  Carly Ann Showell 2013  Elliette Baker
2000  Brittany Purnell 2014 Kayla Wolfe

2001  Erin Donoway 2015  Victoria Scholtz
2002 Marissa Dean 2016  Victoria Scholtz
2003  Marissa Dean 2017  Olivia Brown
2004  Anna Kelleher 2018  Delaney Bennett
2005 Laura Kade 2019  Addison McMillan
2006  Raquel White 2020 Haven Harrison
2007  Carlin Savage 2021  Kameryn Lewis
2008  Carlin Savage 2022  Alexis Davis

MADELYN BOBENKO, Berlin, MD.
MORGAN CLARKE, Ocean City, MD.
HANNAH COYLE, Berlin, MD.
HAVEN HARRISON, Berlin, MD.
NORA RAFINSKI, Berlin, MD.
BROOKE ARNOLD, Berlin, MD.

CESHS HUNTER SEAT MEDAL - 14 THRU 17
“Fager’s Island” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Mr. & Mrs. John Fager

1995  Brittany Harrison 2009  Amy Jo Jackson
1996  Tami Beauchamp 2010 Laura Kade

1997  Alexis Andres 2011  Lindsey Stafford
1998  Ginny Morris 12 &13 No Award

1999  Sara Bellis 2014  Courtney Eagle
2000 Heather Tull 2015  Kasi Duke

2001  Kari Morris 2016  Baylee Mcintyre
2002  Megan Neal 2017  Addisyn Merrill
2003  Megan Neal 2018  Alexandria Russell
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2004  Alexandra Higgins 2019  Addisyn Merrill

2005 Marissa Dean 2020  Caroline Wright

2006  Kelsey Nosworthy 2021  Madison Clayton
2007 Laura Kade

2008 Abigail Parke

1. GRACE KILROY, Selbyville, DE.
2. ALI TERRELL, Berlin, MD.

CESHS HUNTER SEAT MEDAL - ADULT
Hunter Seat Medal Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Linda & Butch Evans

1995 Rand Thaw 2009  Abigail Parke

1996 Richard Zimmerman 2010  Brittany Purnell
1997 Adel Rogers 11&12 No Award

1998 Richard Zimmerman 2013  Kari Morris

1999 Rand Thaw 2014  Marianne Roth
2000 Adel Rogers 2015 Janice Ferneyhough
2001 No Award 2016 Kari Thomas

2003  Richard Zimmerman 2017 Baylee Mclntyre
2005  Alison Luthy 2018 Janice Ferneyhough
2006  Kari Morris 2019 Kari Thomas

2007  Kari Morris 2020  Sara Blevins

2008  Ashley Hopkins 2021  Hannah Showell

1. GABBY MALONE, Salisbury, MD.
2. BRITTANY HARRISON, Berlin, MD.
3. COLIN GLUSHAKOW, Hebron, MD.

CESHS HUNTER DERBY - HORSE
“Placido” Memorial Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Tami Beauchamp in memory of Donna Baker’s beloved horse. To
be awarded to the Champion Hunter Derby Horse

2010 Waps Trump Pam Titus

2011  Jackson Road Dr. Daryl Layfield Insley
2012  Stonington Blues Amy Jo Jackson
2013  Stonington Blues Amy Jo Jackson
2014  Obsession Heather Tull

2015  Will Be Tempted Mary Beth Lanza
2016  Some Assembly Required Katie Morgan
2017  Chance Encounter Katie Morgan
2018  Reve de Souvenirs Alexandria Russell
2019  Consider It Dun Addisyn Merrill
2020 Icelus Caitlyn Hoen
2021  Icelus Addison McMillan
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1. CARRILOU
Brittany Harrison, Berlin, MD.

2. KONA,
Addison Wild, Berlin, MD.
3. ICELUS

Gabby Malone, Salisbury, MD.
4. COLORADO Z
ALI TERRILL, Berlin, MD.
5. CAYTAGO
0. Jessica Yankus, Princess Anne, MD.
r. Colin Glushakow, Hebron, MD.

HIGH SCORE HUNTER DERBY HORSE
Nathalie “Huffy” Truitt Memorial Perpetual Trophy
Donated by her daughter Kathy Truitt Sheldon and friend
Melissa Anne Payne

2011  The Illusionist Tami Tritapoe
2012  The Illusionist Tami Tritapoe
2013  Obsession Heather Tull
2014 Heaven Sent Brittney Purnell
2015 Debutante Elliette Baker
2016 Memory Lane Autumn Grove Stables
2017  Unbelievable Cindy Wood
2018 Consider It Dun Addisyn Merrill
2019 Massive Drama Addisyn Merrill
2020 Icelus Caitlyn Hoen
2021  Icelus Addison McMillan
2023 - FIRST CLASS with a score of ... 85

Haven Harrison

CESHS HUNTER DERBY - PONY
“Autumn Grove Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by the Naughtons and Autumn Grove Stables.

1. SHAKE RATTLE AND ROLL
Haven Harrison
2. MISCHIEF MANAGED
Meredith Walston, Salisbury, MD.
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3. HEY JACK
0. Tessa Arnold, Berlin, MD.
r. Brooke Arnold, Berlin, MD.
4. ALL THE OPTIONS
Alexis Davis, Berlin, MD.
5. NOT NEGOTIABLE
Madelyn Bobenko, Berlin, MD.
6. DUTCH WONDER
0. Erin Scrimgeour, Ocean City, MD.
r. Jessica Scrimgeour, Ocean City, MD.

HIGH SCORE HUNTER DERBY PONY
“Baker Perpetual Trophy”
Donated by Kim Baker & Kelly Baker Thaw

2016  Gidget

2017 Meant 2 Be

2018  One Smart Cookie
2019  Felix Felicius

2020  Buckaroo Express
2021  Golden Opportunity

Sierra Lesney

Stevie Novack
Samantha Tanner
Autumn Grove Stables
Haven Harrison
Rachelle Benner

2023 - BLUE HERON’S STEPHEN FOSTER - 81
Nora Rafinski

CESHS ALL AROUND CHALLENGE
“Wayne Spencer Memorial Perpetual Trophy”
Given by his family, to honor the memory of a man who
loved horses and the competition of showing

2009 Rapt-To-A-Te Myra Spencer
2010 Rapt-To-A-Te Myra Spencer
2011 Chex This Style Shannon Bess
2012 Rapt-To-A-Te Myra Spencer
2013  No Award

2014 Rapt-To-A-Te Myra Spencer
2015 Investors Machine Mirina Brown
2016  Top Hat Spyder Dance Mirina Brown

2017  Stylin Without It Barren Creek Stables
2018  Stylin Without It Barren Creek Stables
2019 To Hot In Black Kelly Howard

2023 — No Award
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BILL and OLIVE SCHELL EQUITATION
“Schell Equitation Memorial Trophy”

Presented by their friends. To be awarded to the rider with the
highest number of points accumulated from the Bill & Olive Schell Memorial

Equitation Class. Riders 12 years and under.

. NORA RAFINSKI, Berlin, MD. 88
. MADELYN BOBENKO, Berlin, MD. 45.5
. BRIANNA PITTMAN, Sharptown, MD. 29.5
. ADALYNN DIXON, Salisbury, MD. 30
. ISLA PIPPIN, Berlin, MD. 27
. BROOKE ARNOLD, Berlin, MD. 22

HORSEMANSHIP, Adult & Junior

“Tuffy” Perpetual Trophy

Presented by Gene & Millie Esham in honor of “Tuffy”,
an all- around champion, loving friend, & guardian angel.

2012
2016

Shannon Bess
Katelyn Records
2023 — No Award

APPALOOSA

“Waco Joker B Memorial Award”

Presented by Singletree Stables in honor of their very versatile
Appaloosa Gelding — Waco Joker B. To be awarded to the horse scoring
the highest number of points in the Appaloosa Division.

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2023 — No Award

PUREBRED ARABIAN
Bluewater Arabians Purebred Champion Trophy
Donated by Leslie Watson

Galant Mandate Leslie Watson
Galant Mandate Leslie Watson
Waybar Happy Jan McPherson

C M F Le Cheval Kim Pennewell

C W A Zurak Shawn Maclary
Way Bar Happy Kellie Boston
Way Bar Happy Kellie Boston

B. R. Taazana High Breeze Acres
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2000 Alassio
2001  Alassio
2002 -03 No Award
2004  Annie

2005 H.B. Anastasia
2006  Star Royal T
2007 StarRoyal T
2008 High Style A.F.
2009  No Award

2010 H. B. Anastasia
2011-13No Award

2016 C.B. Cabana Bay

2017 AABit of Applause
2019  Amyr Majestic Bay

HALF — ARABIAN

2023 — No Award

Gayle Dunkleman
Gayle Dunkleman

Hi Breeze Acres
Hi Breeze Acres
Amy Kuhlman
Amy Kuhlman
Jan Bunting

Hi Breeze Acres
Mirina Brown

Mirina Brown
Chris and Jackie Banning

“Shamadora” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Raven Ridge Arabians — The Nennstiehls

1996  Kemo Sabe

1997 L S F One Tuff Cooki

1998 H.B. Little Breeze

1999  Typhoon

2000 Hot-Ta-Molly
2001 No Award

2002  Triple Take

2003  No Award

2004 H.B. Little Breeze
2005 H.B. Little Breeze
2006  Sunni Showgirl
2007 H.B. Little Breeze
2008 H.B. Little Breeze
2009 H.B. Little Breeze
2010 H.B. Little Breeze
2011-13No Award

2016 Dream On SS

2023 — No Award

Cori Vincent
Kellie Boston
Mary Crisco
Connie Rittenhouse
Lyndy Howden

Sarah Parsons

Hi Breeze Acres
Hi Breeze Acres
Beth Campbell

Hi Breeze Acres
Hi Breeze Acres
Hi Breeze Acres
Hi Breeze Acres

Mirina Brown

GRAND CHAMPION ARABIAN
“Galant Mandate” Grand Champion Arabian Challenge Trophy

Donated by Leslie Watson

1992  Galant Mandate
1993 Incintatus

1994  Way Bar Happy
1995 C MF Le Cheval
1996 CW A Zurak
1997  Way Bar Happy
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Patti Jo Koehler
Jan McPherson
Kim Pennewell
Shawn Maclary
Kellie Boston



1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2017
2019

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2020
2021
2022

1. OLIVE OIL
Charlie Purnell, Ocean City, MD.

2. KATELAND’S AGAINST THE ODDS
Michele Brauning, Bishopville, MD.

H. B. Little Breeze
H.B. Taazana
Alassio

No Award

Triple Take

No Award
H.B.Little Breeze
H.B. Little Breeze
Sunni Showgirl
H.B. Little Breeze
High Style A.F.

No Award

AA Bit of Applause
Amyr Majestic Bay

2023 — No Award

PLEASURE DRIVING
Pleasure Driving Trophy

Mary Crisco
Hi Breeze Acres
Gayle Dunkleman

Sarah Parsons

Mary Crisco
Mary Crisco
Beth Campbell
Hi Breeze Acres
Jan Bunting

Chris and Jackie Banning

Donated by Delmarva Driving Club

Peggy Anne

Giggles

Nedro Alert

ST Flip DCF
Glenco Hallmark
Starky Boy

Nedro Alert
Diamond D’s
Snowy Morning
Spotty Dots Red Girl
S T Paul

Spotty Dots Good n Plenty
J.A.C.S. Pretty Gal
J.A.C.S. Pretty Gal.
2006 — No Award
Benlea Minny
Benlea Minny
Cricket

Wirt Wolfe

Mike &Eileen Keatley
Gary Horseman

Mr. & Mrs. C. B. Thaw
Nicole DuPont

Gary Horseman

Gary Horseman

Jeanette Eby
Jeanette Eby
C. B. Thaw

Jeanette Eby
Sarah Woods
Sarah Woods

Charlie Purnell
Charlie Purnell
Linda Thomas

76
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PAINT HORSE

“It’s A World Affair” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Butch and Linda Evans

1997  It’s A World Affair Linda Evans

1998  Zips Panda Bear Pam & Mel Mousley
1999  Change of Color Storybook Farm
2000 Change of Color Kelly Thaw

2001  Son Of An Itch Leone Fisher

2002  Miss Priss Jessica Robinson
2003  Flirtin With Tradition Julie Smith

2004  What’s U Talkin About Willis Amie Prettyman
2005 F.W. Flash Of Charm Amanda Peters
2006 F.W. Tuff Annie Kellie Losh Watson
2007  Whats You Talkin About Willis Amie Prettyman
2008  Whats You Talkin About Willis Amie Prettyman

2009 -10 No Award

2011 F.W. Tuffy Mildred Esham
2012  No Award
2013  Romeo Rockette Deborah Aalders

2014-15 K.P. Winter’s Melody

Michele Surran

2016  Romeo Rockette Barren Creek Landing Stables
2017  Romeo Rockette Barren Creek Landing Stables
2019 Atta Girl Annie Amy Daspit
2020 Big Blue Mack Truck Charlie Purnell
1. PSWHIZ TIME 115
0. Sandy Angello, Eden, MD.
r. Kameryn Lewis, Mardela Springs, MD.
2. STAR ONE STEP DOMINGO 9
Jillian Larmore, Westover, MD.
3. BIG BLUE MACK TRUCK 3

Charlie Purnell, Ocean City, MD.

QUARTER HORSE

“Tellin’ War Stories” Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Karen Guthrie & David Fairbank to the
High Point Registered Quarter Horse

2000 Vodka Voogie Myla Tolley
2001 Rapt-To-A-Tee Myra Spencer
2002  Vodka Voogie Myla Tolley

Karen Guthrie
Karen Guthrie
Karen Guthrie
Charlie Purnell
Shannon Bess
Martha Nordstrom

2003  Tellin’ War Stories
2004  Tellin” War Stories
2005 Tellin’ War stories
2006 -09 Fast Buck Freddy
2010  Triples Angel Music
2011 Doc’s Dreamin Socks
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2019

Jacks Berry Flashy
Big Boy Burnie
Sheza Simply Hot Zip
Sheza Simply hot Zip
Jacks Berry Flashy
Navajho Joe

1. PSWHIZ TIME

0. Sandy Angello, Eden, MD.

r. Kameryn Lewis, Mardela Springs, MD.
2. FOR UNLIMITED PLEASURE

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.

r. Kaylee Zimmerman, Salisbury, MD.

1. KATELAND’S AGAINST THE ODDS
Michele Brauning, Bishopville, MD.

2. TOP OF THE HILL ROCKET’S RED GLARE
0. Michele Brauning, Bishopville, MD.

Deborah Aalders
Christine Reed
Katelyn Records
Katelyn Records
Barren Creek Stables
Clint Massey

115

REGISTERED MINI HORSE
“Piney Pony Acres Trophy”, Donated by Dr. Michele Brauning.

11

7.5

VERY SMALL EQUINE (VSE)

“Holly Grove Farm Trophy”, Donated by Charlie Purnell.

1. TOP OF THE HILL ROCKET’S RED GLARE
0. Michele Brauning, Bishopville, MD.

2. KATELAND’S AGAINST THE ODDS
Michele Brauning, Bishopville, MD.

3. CROWN RIDGE WORTH THE WISH
Charlie Purnell, Berlin, MD.
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LIMITED ADULT

“Layfield Farms” Perpetual Trophy
Given in memory of their mare, Schrandy Chiquita.
Donated by Rebecca and Daryl Layfield Insley. To be awarded to the
High point Limited Adult Horse.

. FRONTMAN 124
Leigh Anne Yanus, Salisbury, MD
. COCO CHANEL 60

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Corinne Cooper, Salisbury, MD.

. BEACHES OF CHEYENNE 47
Chantal Russum, Princess Anne, MD.

. SHANDALAR 26
Sydni James, Salisbury, MD.

. SPRING BREEZE 26

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Megan Brown, Parsonsburg, MD.

. ALMOST PERFECT 20
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Greca Cortes, Mardela Springs, MD.

. RHF STETSON 14
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Madison Clayton, Westover, MD.

CASUAL HUNTER

“High Meadows Honeysuckle” Perpetual Trophy,
Donated by Annett Farms

. SPRING BREEZE 191

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Megan Brown, Parsonsburg, MD.

. CHASE ME CHARLIE 165

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.

r. Irie Stefanik, Salisbury, MD.

. REGAL PLAYTIME 153.5

0. Angela Richardson, Snow Hill, MD.

r. Addison Richardson, Snow Hill, MD..

. ALMOST PERFECT 83

0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Greca Cortes, Mardela Springs, MD.
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. LILY PULITZARR 69.5
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Isabella Ward, Delmar, MD.

. COCO CHANEL 67
0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.

r. Corinne Cooper, Salisbury, MD.

CROSS RAIL HUNTER Trophy
Donated by Pemberton Equestrian Center

. KNOCK ON WOOD 243
o. Carly Finkbeiner, Salisbury, MD.

0. Lilly Finkbeiner, Salisbury, MD.

. LILY PULITZARR 136
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Delaney Bennett, Delmar, MD.

. SPRING BREEZE 93.5
0. Barren Creek Landing Stables, Mardela, MD.

r. Megan Brown, Parsonsburg, MD.

. EVERBLUE 62.5
0. Rhyan Parson, Pittsville, MD.

. FOLLOW THAT DRAGON 53
Ella Meekins, Whaleyville, MD.

. COCO CHANEL 48.5

0. Rochelle Benner, Salisbury, MD.
r. Corrine Cooper, Salisbury, MD.

LESSON HORSE AND PONY

. TOY STORY 81
Taylor Cropper, Dagshoro, DE.

. OAKEY DOKEY SMOKEY 73
Nora Gorfinkel, Berlin, MD.

. FOREVER COOL 30
Hollis Palmer, Georgetown, DE.

. LIONSGATE 25

0. Marianne Roth, Bishopville, MD.
r. McKensie Newton, Parsonsburg, MD.

. FOLLOW THAT DRAGON 20
Ella Meekins, Whaleyville, MD.
. ROAD WARRIOR 18

Nora Gorfinkel, Berlin, MD.
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enjoyment of showing, whether winning or losing.

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

JUNIOR HORSE

(Awarded to horses 4 years of age and younger)

2023 — No Award

4-H DIVISION

“Good Ole Days” (Woody) Perpetual Trophy
Presented by Ginny Morris

2023 — No Award

“THE DAVE GREEN PAL AWARD”
Given in memory by his wife and friends. To be awarded each year to the
person who best exemplifies companionship, fellowship and the general

Dan Hartnett

Dr. Elizabeth Carmichael
William Schell
Howard Culver
Allen Daniels
Olive Schell

Pam Faust

Louise Berry
Luci Hastings
Wayne Spencer
C. B. Thaw
Glodene Grangier
Leslie Watson
Gayle Dunkleman
Daryl Insley
Myra Spencer
Butch Evans
Lorrie Prettyman
Adel Rogers
Stanley Morris
Rand Thaw
Darlene Morris
Deb & Greta Haddaway

To Be Announced
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2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Kelly Thaw
Jennie Mezick
Dave Fairbank
Kim Marvin
Trina Thompson
Pat Gorman
Amy Walls
May Hickman
George Nelson
Mollie Beebe
Kevin Timmons
Thomas Parkes
Ginny Morris
Leslie Mcintyre
Martha McCurdy
Tiffney Wolfe
Janice Ferneyhough
Jessica Yankus
Quinn Hopkins
Marianne Roth
Kellie Lewis



“KEEP SMILIN” PERPETUAL SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
Donated by Lisa Horn to be awarded to the Junior rider who best exhibited
the qualities of Good Sportsmanship.

1982  Troy Davis 2004  Mollie Beebe
1983  Terra culver 2005  Allison Reddish
1984  Kelly Spencer 2006 Kelsey Nosworthy
1985 Marlee Buckson 2007  Amy Jo Jackson
1986  Annie Hickman 2008 Emily Thaw

1987 Mary Van Ess 2009 Hannah Showell
1988  Brooke Evans 2010 Georgia Parolski
1989  Brittany Harrison 2011  Lauren Dykes
1990 Kelly Ricketts Samantha Wolpin
1991  Jenny Corson 2012  Travis Connelly
1992  Beth Williams 2013  Casey Nelson
1993  Tracy Nepert 2015 Baylee Mclntyre
1994  Abby Alderman 2016 Kassidy Kohland
1995  Ginny Morris 2017

1996 Katie & Amie Prettyman 2018  Jenna Ward

1997  Holly Bounds 2019  Lorelei Campbell
1998  Kari Morris 2020 Helen Collins-Ellingsworth
1999  Heather Tull 2021  Stevie Novack
2000  Brittany Purnell 2022  Kameryn Lewis

2001  Emily Melchior
2002  Kirby Collins
2003 Megan Neal

To Be Announced

CESHS PARENT AWARD
To be awarded annually to the parent that best exemplifies a love and enjoyment of horse
showing while supporting the exhibitors and CESHS. This person should demonstrate
good sportsmanship and the ability to be a positive influence to others and should also be
an unconditional fan. Nominations will be collected throughout the show year and voted
on by the CESHS Board of Directors.

2016  Leslie Mcintyre 2020  Jennifer Clayton
2017  Frank Tsang 2021  Kellie Lewis
2018 Jacqueline Yankus 2022  Stacey Bennett

2019  Christina Harrison
To Be Announced
(No Award 2023)
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THE “SCHELL” HALL OF FAME TROPHY

This trophy was dedicated in honor of William and Olive Schell, in appreciation
of the over FIFTY years of dedicated service that they gave to the Combined
Eastern Shore Horse Shows.

1989 Kathryn Barner..............c..cooeiiiiiniiiinn, William Schell
Charlotte Cannon ..............ccocvvvieievinnn... Charles Schuck
Gardner Family...............co.cooinn, Shirley Shawen
Pearl McNeal.............cooiviviiiiiiiiea, William Shawen
Olive Schell

1990 Hooker Furbush.............c.coviviiiiiiin. Robert Williams

1991  No Award

1992  Allen (Dick) Daniels.............ccocoveuninennnn C. B. Thaw

1993  Howard Culver

1994  Pam Mousley

1995 Pam Titus

1996 Dan Short

1997 No Award

1998  Zimmerman Family

1999  Glodene Grangier

2000 Hamilton P. Fox

2001  LOUISE BEITY....uvvvinieeiiiiieieeieiaieaenn Joseph Wright, Sr.
Joseph Wright, Jr.

2002 No Award

2003  Wayne Spencer

2004  No Award

2005 Gayle Dunkleman-..............ccooiiiiiiininns Myra Spencer
Rand Thaw ........coviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee Rebecca Insley

2006 May Hickman

2007  Trina Culver Thompson

2008  Kelly Thaw

2009  Stanley Morris

2010-13 No Award

2015 Marianne Roth

2019  GiNNY MOITIS ..vuivniiiiieeiieeeeieeaeee Tami Tritapoe
Kari Thomas

2020 Deborah Aalders.............cocvvviniininininnn, Katie Naughton
Charlotte “Charlie Purnell”........................ Kristi Naughton

2021  Karin Immerman
2022  Tammy Parks Gonzalez

To Be Announced
(No Award 2023)
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